
Administration of Daman & Diu,

(Department of Animal & Veterinary Services)

Daman.

No.AI-IVS/DMNI KDD /LirnitedTender -3/2013 - 14/ 45'0 Dated : 2-0/12/20 13)

To,
The D.I.O.(NIC)

Daman.
Subject: - Publication of Limited Tender Notice on Website.

Sir,
Please find enclosed herewith a compact Disc for Limited Tender

NoticeNo.AHVS/ DMN/KDF /2013-14 Re-Limited Tender-3/ /Dated : / 12/2013 Purchase

of Electrosurgical Blade apparatus - Approximately Rs.1.80 Iakhs ( Rupees O ne Lal:h Eighty

Thousand only)

It is therefore , requested to arrange to publish the above said Limited Tender

Notice on Daman & Diu, Website for wide publicity at the earliest please.

FO R M A "I'

Name of
Department

Item/Service
Date of issue

of blank
tender form
from office

Last date
for
submission
of tender
form in the
office.

(4)

Department of
Purchase of Electrosurgical Blade Front

03 /0 1/2014
Animal

Ilusbandary

apparatus.

2 Bipolar Modes, Max power 70W 21 /1 2//201 3

Servlces.Daman 4 Cut Modes with optional PULSE

CUT Mode for ERCP , Max power -

to

03 /01 /2014

300W

3 Coag Modes , Max power - 120W

6 SENSE Technology ESU

PREM - patient Return Electrode

Monitoring

Return Electrode Monitoring

Randomized SPRAY Coag Bipolar

Cut - in Marco Bip Bicoag Alarm

Pulse Cut (optional) for polypectomy

& Papillotomy.

Remote setting ( up-gradable)

User programmable . TEN Surgical

programs Self Diagnosis.

Argon Beam Coagulator up-

gradable

(1)

Tq-ul



Administration of Daman & Diu,

(Deptt. of Animal I lusbandaty. & Veterinary Services)
Daman.

No.AHVS /DMN/ KDF /2013-14/ Re-L . Tender-3/0+(Dated . /12/2013

I.IMITE1) TEN1)ER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited by the undersigned on behalf of President

of India from the interested Suppliers/Manufactures for Procurement of

Electrosurgical Blade apparatus

• 2 Bipolar Modes, Max power - 70W

• 4 Cut Modes with optional PULSE CUT Mode for ERCP,Max power -

300W

• 3 Coag Modes, Max power - 120W * 6 SENSE Technology ESU

• PREN - patient Return Electrode Monitoring

• Randomized SPRAY Coag Bipolar Cut - in Marco Bip Bicoag Alarm

• Pulse Cut (optional) for polypectomy & Papillotomy Remote setting

(up-gradable)

User programmable : TEN Surgical programs Self Diagnosis Argon Beam

Coagulator up - gradable worth of 2.1.80 lakhs (Rupees One lakh Eighty thousands

Only). so as to reach to this office on or before 03/01/2014 up to 15.011 hours by

R.P.A.D. or to be deposited in the tender box kept in the office of the undersigned. The

blank tender form along with terms and conditions will be available from the office of the

undersigned from 21/12/2013 to 03/01/2014 on payment of tender fee of Rs. 500/- in

cash and Rs. 550/- by post (Non-refundable) during Office hours. The tendered should

enclose E.M.U. of Rs.9,000/- in form of DD/FDR drawn from any scheduled hunk in

favour of the Undersigned along with the tender. The tender without E.M.D. will not be

considered and will be summarily rejected without assigninu any reason thereof.

The Tender Form along with detailed specification and terms conditions

is available on the Website Address www.daman.nic.in and can be downloaded and used

for s ubmitting the tender. but such tender should also reach to the un ders ign ed in the

manner indicated as above along with tender fee and E.M.D. Without E.M.D. and tender

fees, the tender will be summarily rejected.

Right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason

thereof is reserved with the Administration.

Vettririary Officer

1. Copy to well known Suppliers/ Manufacturers.
2. Copy fd.w.cs. to all the Heads of Offices, Daman for wide publicity.
).Copy to Officer in charge , N.I.C., Daman with a request to display the above tender

Notice on website
4 Copy fd.w.cs to the Field Publicity Officer , Daman. for publishing the same in the

News papers.

7
r2) 12-11 S



Conditions for Procurement of Elect rosur2ical Blade aptarat

Tender Notice No. AIIVS /DMN/KDD / Ile. I..Tender-3/13-I4/ 4i(/ dtd?6/12/

1. The rate(s) quoted should be strictly for free delivery at Veterinary
Office, Mashal Chowk. Daman and will be valid and operative for

2. supply orders issued up to 31/03/2014
3. The rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes and should he in two

bid systems. The rates should also inclusive of transportation charges
up to Veterinary Office, Daman

4. All other 'faxes/Duties/Royalties charges payable on the

sales /transport etc. within or outside the State , the same shall he
payable by the Supplier.

5. No extra charges for Packing , Forwarding and Insurance etc. will be
paid on the rates quoted.

6. The rates should be quoted only for the items specified in the fist of
requirements and should be for the items of given

Specification/Mark/Manufacture.

7. Rates quoted for items other than the rc 1uired

Specification/i\M1ark/Manufacture will not be considered.

8. Where Specifications'Nl ti-k/Manufacture are not specified by this
Office. the rate should be quoted only for the Ist Class and Standard

quality.

9. The decision of the Tender Inviting Officer for acceptance/rejection of

any articles supplied including the decision for equivalent
specifications, standard and quality etc. for articles shall be final.

10. The 1 enderer should send in advance or enclose along with tender
amount of Rs. 9,000/- ( Rupees Nine 'l'housand Earnest Money

Deposit in form of fixed Deposit receipt on any Scheduled Bank in
favour of the Veterinary Officer, Daman .Tender received without
Earnest Money Deposit will be summarily rejecte(l.

(a) The successful tender will have to pay within 10 days front the date of

demand
An amount equal to 5% of the total value of articles, that may be ordered etc..
As the amount of Security Deposit.

b) Non receipt of Security Deposit within stipulated time limit will result

in automatic cancellation of the order for supply without any intimation.

c) However, in case ,if any articles are received for which the Security Deposit
may not have been deposited , the full security deposit as may he due h-0111
the Supplier will be recovered from the bill(s) for such articles.

13



(11) The amount of Earnest Money paid by the successful Tenderer(s) wi

against the amount of Security Deposit to be paid by the successff
tenderer(s).

(12) The amount of Earnest Money paid by the Tenderer(s) whose tenders
are not accepted will he refunded to them . No Security deposit will be
refunded before expiry of guarantee period. if any or any such date/period .as
may be mutually agreed upon.

(13) Only on satisfactory completion of the supplies ordered for and on payment
of all bills of the supplier, as to be admitted for payment the amount of
Security Deposit/Earnest Money Deposit will be refunded after expiry of
guarantee period, if any, or any such date/period as may be mutually agreed
upon.

(14) The I-Iead of Officer will be consider extension of time limit for
remitting the Security Deposit as demanded. However, in case of denial to
consider such extension. the supplier is bound to abide by the limit given and
liable to make good any loss to the Govern u)ell t on account of his failure to
abide by the tltllc 111111[.

(15) No advance payment will be made in any circumstances.

(16) The Security of Store equipment etc. of inferior quality. standard or of ditierent
specifications other than that orders specified and/or incomplete or broken
articles will not be accepted. The supplier will ha\c to replace the same
at his own cost and risk, intimation of non acceptance of any stores.
Machinery and Equipment etc. will sent to the supplier within 10 days
from the date of receipt of the stores and the same will be returned to the
supplier at his own cost and risk, if he so desires and intimated
accordingly within 15 days from the (late of dispatch of intimation of
the non-acceptance. I Iowever, if no communication is received within I S
days from the date of communication, the tender inviting officer will
not be responsible for any damage, loss etc. of such rejected articles.

(17) In case, failure to replace the accepted and rejected articles from suppliers

made as mentioned in the conditions, the loss undergone by the Government

will be recovered from the suppliers Security deposit/ Earnest Money or
payment of any bill(s) to the extent required.

(18) Extension of time limit for suppliers may be considered by the "Tender

7 1110n ^ depending upon the circumstances and such decision in the matter
ill be final.

inviting Officer up to 50% of the original stipulated time fur supplies and
beyond that by the . Secretary (AHVS). Daman & or Competent Authority
to accord Expdr. Sanction or enter in to contact with reference to the amount

involved in the contract. However extension of time limit will be considered

in very exceptional circumstances and at the desecration of the above
authorities and supplier can not clam it as matter of right. The extension so

granted may be with leavy of' Compensation for delay in execution of• supple
--order up to 5% of the cost the delayed quantity. Competent Authority competent

to erallt extension of time limit provided such request is nriulc in

(19) If at any time after the order for supply of Machinery Stores equipment. the Tender
inviting Officer shall for any reason whatsoever not require the whole or part of' the

the quantity thereof as specified in the order, the tender Inviting Officer shall "k e
notice in writing the fact to the supplier(s) might have deprived fi•onl the supply of'

articles I n full but which did not deprived in consequence of the full quantity of articles
not having been purchased or shall have any Claim for compens. ► tion h\ by reason of
any alteration which shall involve any curtailment of the suppl% originally contemplated



(20) The Earnest Money (s)/Security Deposit(s) paid by the tender(s)
earlier against any tender (s) or supply order (s) is/are not adjustable
Earnest Money or Security Deposit required by these conditions.

(21) All bills should be in DUPLICATE and should invariable mention
the number and date of supply order.

(22) All bills for amount above Rs.5,000/- should be pre-receipted

on a Revenue stamp of proper value. Bill for amount above Rs. 5000/-
which are not Pre receipted on Revenue stamp of proper value will

be accepted for payment.

(23) Each bill in which Sale Tax is charged must contain the following
certificate on the body of the Bills.

"CERTIFIED that the good on which Sale Tax has been charged have
not been exempted Under the Central Sale Tax Act or the Rules made

thereunder, and the amount charged on account of Sales Tax on these
goods is not more than what is payable under the provision of relevant
Act or Rules Made thereunder

(24) The tender will be opened in presence of Tenderers or their
representatives, if any present in the office of the Tender Inviting
oIiicer.

(25) The right to accept or reject without assigning any reasons any or all
tenders in part or whole is reserved with the Tender Inviting Officer
a nd his decision (s) on all matters relating to acceptance or rejection
of the te nders as a whole or iii part will be f in al a nd hind In to all.

(26) If' the tenders whose tender/quotation is accepted fails to execute
the Supply order within stipulated time the Earnest Money Deposit

of such tenderer will stand forfeited to the Government.

(28) No separate agreement will be required to be signed by the successful
tenders for the purpose of the contract for supply. Rates tendered/offered
in response to the concerned I elldel' shall be considered as acceptance of
the above terms and condition for supply for all legal purpose

(29) Rates should he F.O.R. Veterinary Oflice,Daman

The above terms and conditions are accepted and binding to me/us.

Signature of the supplier/
Contractor with his rubber stamp

,?Z'^tL 13
IKA- 0 fe`3' 'l1!n'lm )^_..

`Y Yti'^ !^I)111'rl')^'l RIB
AMAN.

NOTE:- Please return the copy of terms & conditions duly signed

along with tender.


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5

